## DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDKI HIMACHAL PRADESH.

No. 4-119/74-Vety-Vol-XIV-Loose

Dated, Shimla-5, the April, 2023

## 18 APR 2023

The transfer and posting of the said Animal Husbandry Attendants (Class-IV) are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

**OFFICE ORDER** 

Sr. No.		From	То	Remarks
1.	Sh. Tej Nath, Animal Husbandry Attendant	Farm Tal (Hamirpur)	(Hamirpur) against vacant post	Time.
2.	Sh. Manohar Kumar, Animal Husbandry Attendant	(Hamirpur)	Farm Tal (Hamirpur) vice Sr. No. 1	Joining Time.
3.	Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Animal Husbandry Attendant		(Hamirpur) against vacant post	Time.
4.	Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VD Khyah (Hamirpur)	Farm Tal (Hamirpur) vice Sr. No. 3	With TTA & Joining Time.
5.	Sh. Karan Singh, Animal Husbandry Attendant		VD Toka (Sirmour) against vacant post	Time
6.	Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Animal Husbandry Attendant		vice Sr. No. 7	Without TTA & Joining Time
7.	Sh. Dharam Chand, Animal Husbandry Attendant		VD Shalla (Mandi)	With TTA & Joining Time
8.	Sh. Ranjeet Singh, Animal Husbandry Attendant	Palampur (Kangra)	VD Mainjha (Kangra) vice Sr. No. 9	& Joining Time
9.	Sh. Santosh Kumar, Animal Husbandry Attendant		Sperm Station Palampur (Kangra)	1
10.	Sh. Sher Singh, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VD Khabal (Mandi)	VD Runjh (Mandi) against vacant post due to retirement of present incumbent on dt. 31-03-2023	& Joining
11.	Sh. Gurmeet Singh, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VH Ramshehar (Solan)	VD Kawarani (Solan) against vacant post	Without TTA & Joining Time
12.	Sh. Sita Ram, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VD Rewalpur (Shimla)	VH Bamta (Shimla) vice Sr. No. 13	Without TTA & Joining Time

P.J.D

VIII

PICHI

13	Smt. Meera Devi, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VH Bamta (Shimla)	VH Jhiknipul (Shimla) against vacant post	With TTA & Joining Time
14	Sh. Pratap Singh, Animal Husbandry Attendant		VH Pouria (Shimla) against vacant post	Without TTA & Joining Time
15.	Sh. Pratap Singh, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VD Bhiyunkhari (Solan)	VD Lagdaghat (Solan) against vacant post	
16.	Sh. Prem Chand, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VD Saur (Solan)	VH Ramshehar (Solan) against vacant post	
17.	Sh. Ram Saran, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VD Doli (Solan)	VD Bayala (Solan) against vacant post	Without TTA & Joining Time
18.	Sh. Jeet Lal, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VH Balichowki (Mandi)	VD Ghaniyar (Mandi) against vacant post	Without TTA & Joining Time
19.	Smt. Meena Kumari, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VD Daroh (Kangra)	VD Dehan (Kangra) against vacant post	Without TTA & Joining Time

**Note:-** 1. All the Deputy/Assistant Director, Animal Husbandry Department are directed to ensure that letter No. SEC(F)1-35/2022 dated 01-04-2023 and No. SEC16-29/2000-1-1724 dated 03-04-2023 regarding enforcement of Model Election Code of conduct of By-Election to Panchayati Raj Institutions/ Municipal Corporation may be kept in view while implementing these orders.

2. The respective Controlling Officers are directed to ensure that officials at Sr. No. 1,3 and 8 may not be relieved till the officials at Sr. No. 2,4 and 9 joins their duty.

## These orders are also available on Departmental website (https://hpagrisnet.gov.in)

(**Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma**) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. PhoneNo.0177-2830089 E-mail:- <u>dir-ah-hp@nic.in</u>

7468-76

श्वतः भुष

No. As above Dated Shimla-171005, the 8 APR 2023 April, 2023 Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Joint Director (S&W), (SLBP), Directorate of Animal Husbandry Shimla and Joint Director (Animal Husbandry) Palampur, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Deputy Director, Animal Health/Breeding, Distt. Hamirpur, Sirmour, Mandi, Kangra, Solan and Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Assistant Director, (Cattle Production) Palampur, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.

P.T.6.

The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry Shimla-5 for uploading on the departmental website. Guard file.

A. 18/4/23

1

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089 E-mail:- <u>dir-ah-hp@nic.in</u>

## DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH.

No. 4-119/74-Vety-Vol-XIV-Loose

Dated, Shimla-5, the

April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER 18 APR 2023

The transfer and posting of the said Animal Husbandry Attendants (Class-IV) are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr. Name of the No. Officials		From	То	Remarks
1,	Sh. Mehar Singh, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VD Gharat (Shimla)	VD Jhakri (Shimla) against vacant post	Without TTA & Joining Time.
2.	Sh. Geeta Ram, Animal Husbandry Attendant		VH Naina Tikkar (Sirmour) against vacant post	State of the second second second second

These orders are also available on Departmental website (https://hpagrisnet .gov.in)

1814123 (Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. PhoneNo.0177-2830089 E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

7443-46

No. As above Dated Shimla-171005, the 8 APR 2023 April, 2023 Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Joint Director (SLBP), Directorate of Animal Husbandry Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Deputy Director, Animal Health/Breeding, Distt. Shimla and Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh. He is directed to ensure that letter No. SEC(F)1-35/2022 dated 01-04-2023 and No. SEC16-29/2000-1-1724 dated 03-04-2023 regarding enforcement of Model Election Code of conduct of By-Election to Panchayati Raj Institutions/ Municipal Corporation may be kept in view while implementing these orders.
  - The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry Shimla-5 for uploading on the departmental website.
- 4. Guard file.

4123

(Dr. Fradcep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089 E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in